
Themed Weeks  

At Chapel End Primary 
School we provide a 

broad curriculum 
offer. Part of this 

offer is for all of our 
children to learn 

about events from 
different religions, 
traditions, cultures 

and ways of life from 
around the globe.  

 
Week Beginning 

 
08.05.23 

King Charles III 
 

15.05.23 
Feast of Ascension 

 
22.05.23 
E-Safety 

 
Dates for your diary 

 
08.05.23 

Bank Holiday 
 

10.05.23 
Year 1 School trip 

 
19.05.23 

Open Morning 
 

22.05.23 
School Photographs 

 
23.05.23 

EYFS Sports Day - 9.15am  
KS1 Sports Day - 10.30am 

 
25.05.23 

KS2 Sports Day - 1.30pm 
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Y6 SATS 

Key Stage 2 SATS Tests 

The Year 6 children will be sitting their KS2 
SATS tests next week, week beginning 8th 
May.  

It is essential that all children attend for 
the tests. Please make a note of these 
dates: 

 

Tuesday 9th May          SPAG & Spelling 

Wednesday 10th May    Reading Paper  

Thursday 11th May    Paper 1 Arithmetic 

                                    Paper 2 Reasoning 

Friday 12th May           Paper 3 Reasoning 

 

Please note – There will be no music lessons 
next week commencing Monday 8th May due 
to SATS.  

They will commence as normal week 
commencing Monday 15th May. 

 

Good Luck to all our Y6 children! 

 

 

 

—  SCHOOL   &   NURSERY  — 



Bank Holiday – Monday 8th May 

A reminder that school will be closed on Monday 8th May due to the King’s Coronation and  

re-opens on Tuesday 9th May. 

Early Bird Club 

Early Bird Club runs from 7.30-8.50am each morning.  It costs £6 per session and should be paid IN ADVANCE 
via SchoolMoney. 

Buzz Club 

Buzz Club runs from 3.15-5.30pm each evening.  It costs £8 per session and, like the Early Bird Club, should be 
paid IN ADVANCE via SchoolMoney.  

Please note that these clubs are extremely popular and we are limited to numbers, so bookings should be 
made by 1pm the Friday before the week your child is attending,  by emailing your requirements to the 
school office chapelend@sthelens.org.uk.  

School Photographs re-arranged date 

Academy Photography are visiting school on Monday 22nd May to take 
class photos, leavers individual photos and individual photos of any children 
who have joined us since September.   

Bedding Plants 

 

 

Please note that Bedding Plants will be delivered 
on Friday 12th May and can be collected at the 
end of the school day. Thank you. 

Our school Value of this half term is HOPE 
 

50th Anniversary T Shirt 
 

If you would like to purchase one please fill out the form that you have been given or collect one from the office. 
Please note that all orders need to be given in and paid for before by Friday 19th May,Thank you. 

 



 

 Pupil of the Week Wonder Wall 

Nursery  Miles Barlow Nyla Aslam 

Reception Luke Gardner Jemima Holland 

Y1 Halle Hughes Matilda Campbell 

Y2 Zachary Roberts Isaac Williams 

Y3 Ella Tobias Harmony Slater 

Y4 Everyone! Hannah Lyon  

Y5 Megan Leigh Rose Severs 

Y6 Georgia Marsh Luiza Bazi 

 

Class Attendance for w/c 24th  April 

 
 

 

 

Wow! 5 classes hitting our 96% target. Well done! 
 

 

 

 

Class % attendance for week 

Nursery 91.8 

Reception 97.9 

Year One 98.2 

Year Two 91.4 

Year Three 97.0 

Year Four 96.6 

Year Five 94.2 

Year Six 97.2 



 
 

 

Monday 8th  May 

School closed 

 

Thursday 11th May 
Years 3-6 Tennis 3.15-4.20pm (4of 6) 

 

 

Tuesday 9th May 
Archery 12.15-1pm 

Year 1 & 2 Steve's football  3.15-4.20pm. (4 of 6) 

Year 3, 4, 5 & 6 summer games 3.15-4.15pm (4of 5)  

Year 5 & 6 Football  3.15-4.15pm 

Friday 12th May 
Keyboard Lessons  

Code club 3.15-4.00pm 

 

Wednesday 10th May 
NO Toddler Group   

NO String Lessons  

NO Brass Lessons 

Choir 12-12.30pm 

Year 4 & 5 Netball 3.15-4.15pm 

Year 1, end of Year  school trip 

 

 

 

 

School Diary  — Next Week in School 

 
Term Dates for 2022-2023 

  Opens on Closes on 

Autumn Term 2022 Mon 5 Sept Thurs 20 Oct 

Autumn Term 2022 Mon 31 Oct Wed 21 Dec 

Spring Term 2023 Wed 4 Jan Thurs 9 Feb 

Spring Term 2023 Mon 20 Feb Fri 31 March 

Summer Term 2023 Mon 17 April Thurs 25 May 

Summer Term 2023 Mon 5 June Wed 19 July 

 School also closed: 

May Day—Monday 1st May 2023 

 

 
Term Dates for 2023-2024 

  Opens on Closes on 

Autumn Term 2023 Wed 6 Sept Fri 27 Oct 

Autumn Term 2023 Tues 7 Nov Thurs 21 Dec 

Spring Term 2024 Mon 8 Jan Fri 9 Feb 

Spring Term 2024 Mon 19 Feb Thurs 28 March 

Summer Term 2024 Mon 15 April Thurs 23 May 

Summer Term 2024 Mon 3 June Tues 23 July 

 School also closed: 

May Day—Monday 6th May 2024 

 

 

May 
 
Monday 8th May – Bank Holiday  

Wednesday 10th May – Year 1, end of Year school trip 

Friday 19th  May —  Open Morning 

Tuesday 23rd May – EYFS & KS1 Sports Day 

Thursday 25th May – KS2 Sports Day 

July 
 
Friday 7th July – 50th  Anniversary and Summer Fair 

Wednesday 12th July—Year 6 Production 

Friday 14th July—Year 6 , end of Year school trip 

June 
 
Monday 12th - Friday 16th June – Year 6 Bikeability 

Monday 19th June – Year 5 trip to Edge Hill University 

Wednesday 21st June - Year 2, end of Year school trip 

 

  

Dates for the Diary 



School Uniform Shop 

Our onsite uniform shop is open before and after school in  our Breakfast/After School Club 
room. Parents and carers are able to purchase items of uniform for £2 each or 3 for £5. All 
polo shirts are 2 for £1. Any items purchased can be paid in cash or on School Money, Thank 

you.  

 

 

 

School Uniform 

 

Summer uniform may now be worn and a reminder of the uniform is given below. 

 

Boys Uniform  
 

Red round-neck school jumper preferably displaying the Chapel End Primary School emblem.  
White polo T-shirt  
Grey trousers/short-trousers in summer  
Plain grey socks  
Black school shoes  

 
Girls Uniform  
 

Red round-neck school jumper or red school cardigan preferably displaying the Chapel End Primary 
school emblem.  

White polo T-shirt  
Plain grey pinafore, grey skirt (appropriate length) or grey trousers  
Red gingham dress in summer (red and white checks)  
Red gingham all-in-one Years 3-6 
Grey tights  
White socks (recommended for Summer) Grey socks (recommended for Winter) 
Black Shoes  
 

Footwear  

We want our children’s feet to be healthy and flourish, therefore all pupils must wear sensible, well-fitting 
shoes with an appropriate low heel. Boots are not allowed in the classroom, therefore on bad weather days if 
your child wears boots to school they must remember to bring their school shoes to change into. Trainers are 
not allowed to be worn in school with the exception of times when children are participating in planned 
physical activities.  

Nursery 

Children of Nursery age are permitted to wear black or grey jogging trousers to support gross motor skill 
activities and toilet training.  

IMPORTANT – PE KIT NOTICE 

If you are planning on ordering a new PE kit, please be aware that, due to a change in supplier, there is now a new 
size guide. 
 

We now have sample sizes of the PE kit in the office. To enable you to purchase the correct size for your child 
please see or try on the size from the office first. Thank You. 






